and the recognition of closing fees paid to Jackson in connection with the financing on September 15, 2017, that
impact the interim periods in Fiscal 2017. On March 29, 2018 the Company filed an Item 4.02(a) Form 8-K disclosing
the existence of a material misstatement within the financial statements included in the Company’s Form 10-Q filed for
the third quarter ended September 30, 2017. The impact of these errors disclosed in the tables below, have been
reflected in this Form 10-Q/A for the period ended September 30, 2017.

8

Edgar Filing: Staffing 360 Solutions, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

20

STAFFING 360 SOLUTIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(All amounts in thousands, except share, per share and stated value per share)

(UNAUDITED)

The effects of the corrections of the errors on our consolidated balance sheets, statements of operations and statements
of cash flows for the periods included in this Form 10-Q/A are presented in the tables below:

As of September 30, 2017
(unaudited) As of December 31, 2016
Previously As Previously As
Reported Adjustments Restated Reported Adjustments Restated

Current Assets $40,351 $ - $40,351 $23,537 $ - $23,537
Long-Term Assets 53,774 - 53,774 30,420 - 30,420
Total Assets 94,125 - 94,125 53,957 - 53,957

Current Liabilities 46,841 $ (99 ) 46,742 38,628 366 38,994
Long-Term Liabilities 43,189 4,359 47,548 7,051 (366 ) 6,685
Total Liabilities 90,030 4,260 94,290 45,679 - 45,679

Mezzanine Equity - - - 612 272 884

Common Stock - - - - - -
Preferred Stock - - - - - -
Additional Paid-In Capital 60,784 (3,793 ) 56,991 54,658 (1,468 ) 53,190
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss 662 - 662 855 - 855
Accumulated Deficit (57,351) (467 ) (57,818) (47,847) 1,196 (46,651)
Total Equity (Deficit) 4,095 (4,260 ) (165 ) 7,666 (272 ) 7,394

Total Liabilities and Equity (Deficit) $94,125 $ - $94,125 $53,957 $ - $53,957

9

Edgar Filing: Staffing 360 Solutions, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

21

STAFFING 360 SOLUTIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(All amounts in thousands, except share, per share and stated value per share)

(UNAUDITED)

Three Months Ended September 30,
2017

Nine Months Ended September 30,
2017

Previously As Previously As
Reported Adjustments Restated Reported Adjustments Restated

Revenue $50,345 $ - $50,345 $133,174 $ - $133,174

Gross Profit 9,577 - 9,577 24,827 - 24,827

SG&A 9,140 (340 ) 8,800 23,105 (743 ) 22,362
Depreciation and amortization 790 - 790 2,310 - 2,310
Other - - - - - -
Total Operating Expenses 9,930 (340 ) 9,590 25,415 (743 ) 24,672

Income (Loss) From Operations (353 ) 340 (13 ) (588 ) 743 155

Other Expenses (4,803 ) (2,632 ) (7,435 ) (8,553 ) (2,556 ) (11,109 )

Loss Before Provision for Income
Taxes (5,156 ) (2,292 ) (7,448 ) (9,141 ) (1,813 ) (10,954 )

Provision for Income Taxes (206 ) - (206 ) (213 ) - (213 )

Net Loss (5,362 ) (2,292 ) (7,654 ) (9,354 ) (1,813 ) (11,167 )

Series A Dividend 50 - 50 150 - 150
Series D Deemed Dividend - - - - 2,009 2,009

Net Loss Attributable to Common
Stock Holders $(5,412 ) $ (2,292 ) $(7,704 ) $(9,504 ) $ (3,822 ) $(13,326 )

Basic and Diluted Net Loss per
Share:

Net Loss $(1.67 ) $ (0.96 ) $(2.63 ) $(3.26 ) $ (0.99 ) $(4.25 )

Net Loss Attributable to Common
Stock Holders $(1.69 ) $ (0.96 ) $(2.65 ) $(3.31 ) $ (1.76 ) $(5.07 )

Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding - Basic and Diluted 3,206,063 (295,924 ) 2,910,139 2,868,089 (239,176 ) 2,628,913

Edgar Filing: Staffing 360 Solutions, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

22

10

Edgar Filing: Staffing 360 Solutions, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

23

STAFFING 360 SOLUTIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(All amounts in thousands, except share, per share and stated value per share)

(UNAUDITED)

Three Months Ended October 1, 2016 Nine Months Ended October 1, 2016
Previously As Previously As
Reported Adjustments Restated Reported Adjustments Restated

Revenue $45,950 $ - $45,950 $135,423 $- $135,423

Gross Profit 8,405 - 8,405 23,621 - 23,621

SG&A 7,795 122 7,917 24,102 92 24,194
Depreciation 727 - 727 2,059 - 2,059
Total Operating Expenses 8,522 122 8,644 26,161 92 26,253

Loss From Operations (117 ) (122 ) (239 ) (2,540 ) (92 ) (2,632 )

Other Expenses (1,234 ) - (1,234 ) (3,420 ) - (3,420 )

Loss Before Provision for Income
Taxes (1,351 ) (122 ) (1,473 ) (5,960 ) (92 ) (6,052 )

Benefit from (Provision for)
Income Taxes 375 - 375 (260 ) - (260 )

Net Loss (976 ) (122 ) (1,098 ) (6,220 ) (92 ) (6,312 )

Non-Controlling Interest - - - (37 ) - (37 )

Net Loss Before Preferred Share
Dividends (976 ) (122 ) (1,098 ) (6,257 ) (92 ) (6,349 )

Series A Dividend 50 - 50 150 - 150
Series D Deemed Dividend - 927 927 - 1,660 1,660

Net Loss Attributable to Common
Stock Holders $(1,026 ) $ (1,049 ) $(2,075 ) $(6,407 ) $(1,752 ) $(8,159 )

Basic and Diluted Net Loss per
Share:

Net Loss $(0.64 ) $ (0.13 ) $(0.77 ) $(2.17 ) $(3.10 ) $(5.27 )

$(0.67 ) $ (0.78 ) $(1.45 ) $(2.23 ) $(4.58 ) $(6.81 )

Edgar Filing: Staffing 360 Solutions, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

24

Net Loss Attributable to Common
Stock Holders

Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding - Basic and Diluted 1,529,481 (102,543 ) 1,426,938 2,868,089 (1,670,409 ) 1,197,680

11

Edgar Filing: Staffing 360 Solutions, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

25

STAFFING 360 SOLUTIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(All amounts in thousands, except share, per share and stated value per share)

(UNAUDITED)

Nine Months Ended September
30, 2017

Nine Months Ended October 1,
2016

Previously As Previously As
Reported Adjustments Restated Reported Adjustments Restated

Net Loss $(9,354 ) $ (1,813 ) $(11,167) $(6,220) $ (92 ) $ (6,312 )
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash
Provided by (used in) operating activities:
Non-cash addbacks 10,529 1,978 12,507 4,265 92 4,357
Changes in operating assets and liabilities (3,962 ) (153 ) (4,115 ) 2,742 - 2,742
Net cash (used in) provided by operating
activities (2,787 ) 12 (2,775 ) 787 - 787

Net cash used in investing activities (22,080) 1,094 (20,986) (1,855) 104 (1,751 )

Net cash provided by financing activities 29,599 (1,106 ) 28,493 1,433 (104 ) 1,329

Net increase in cash 4,732 - 4,732 365 - 365

Foreign currency translation (2 ) - (2 ) - - -

Cash - beginning of period 650 - 650 991 - 991

Cash - end of period $5,380 $ - $5,380 $1,356 $ - $1,356

NOTE 4 – LOSS PER COMMON SHARE

The Company utilizes the guidance per ASC 260, “Earnings per Share”.  Basic earnings per share are calculated by
dividing income available to stockholders by the weighted average number of common stock shares outstanding
during each period. Our Series A preferred stock holders (related parties) receive certain dividends or dividend
equivalents that are considered participating securities and our earnings (loss) per share is computed using the
two-class method. For the period ended September 30, 2017 and October 1, 2016, pursuant to the two-class method,